## Century Plyboards (India) Limited

Century House,

P 15/1, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088 • P: (033) - 3940 3950 • F: (033) - 2248 3539 kolkata@centuryply.com • www.centuryply.com

Cin No: L20101WB1982PLC034435

Date: April 26, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 001 Mumbai- 400 051

Scrip Code: 532548 **Scrip Name- Centuryply** 

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s)

Sub: Confirmation regarding non-applicability of Large entities framework

Ref: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018, superseded by SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 and as updated on 13th April, 2022

With reference to the captioned subject matter, we hereby confirm that the Company is not a Large Corporate as on 31st March, 2023 as per the framework and applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated 10th August, 2021. Disclosure in the prescribed format is also enclosed herewith as Annexure-A for your records and reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Century Plyboards (India) Ltd. For Century Plyboards (India) Ltd.

**Company Secretary Chief Financial Officer** 









## Century Plyboards (India) Limited

Century House,

P 15/1, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
• P: (033) - 3940 3950 • F: (033) - 2248 3539
kolkata@centuryply.com • www.centuryply.com

Cin No: L20101WB1982PLC034435



## Annexure-A

Sl.	Particular	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the company	Century Plyboards (India) Limited
2.	CIN	L20101WB1982PLC034435
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/31st	Nil
	December, as applicable (in Rs. crore)	
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of	AA (Stable) issued by ICRA
	the CRA	Limited
5.	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case	National Stock Exchange of India
	of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Ltd.

We confirm that we are **not** a **Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

For Century Plyboards (India) Ltd.

For Century Plyboards (India) Ltd.

Sundeep Jhunjhunwala Company Secretary Contact: 9831682293

Date: 26th April, 2023

Arun Kumar Julasaria Chief Financial Officer Contact: 9830292192

\*In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.







